OP \$40,00 16754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wolters Kluwer Pharma Solutions, Inc.		09/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairview Research, LLC	
Street Address:	234 Church Street	
Internal Address:	15th floor	
City:	New Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06510	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1675457	CLAIMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)890-6082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-580-5045

Email: erin.sanders@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Sanders

Address Line 1: 2700 Lake Cook Road Address Line 2: WKUS Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Riverwoods, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WKPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin Sanders
Signature:	/Erin Sanders/
	I RAUEIVIARA

900173623 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0991

Date:	10/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=WKPSassignIFImarks 09142010#pa source=WKPSassignIFImarks 09142010#pa source=WKPSassignIFImarks 09142010#pa source=WKPSassignIFImarks 09142010#pa	age2.tif age3.tif	

EXHIBIT B

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of September 14, 2010 (the "Effective Date") by and between Wolters Kluwer Pharma Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Fairview Research, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Purchase Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest that Assignor possesses and has the right to transfer in and to the intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment), together with all of the goodwill associated with such intellectual property and all rights of Assignor to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

All capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Purchase Agreement (including the representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities set forth in the Purchase Agreement). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any law or rule that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York to be applied.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Assignment but all of which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

WOLTERS	S KLUWER PH	ARMA SOLUTION	IS, INC.	
By:	2001111 /	lit		
Name: Eli Title: Sei	zabeth Satin nior Vice Preside quisitions, North	nt, Head of Mergers a America	and	
STATE OF)) SS.		
COUNTY (of NY) 55.		•
personally l	known to me, w	ho acknowledged th	appeared before me dat he/she signed the full authority of Assignment	foregoing Assignment as gnor.
	NESS my hand a	and official seal.		
	men Ay		My commission օ ր Notary P ւ	PERESA ALFIERI Iblic, State Of New York No. 4703698
FAIRVIEV By:	V RESEARCH,	LLC		ied in Kings County on Expires Dec. 31, 2013
Name: Title:				
STATE OF)) SS.		
COUNTY	OF)		
personally l	known to me, w		appeared before me _at he/she signed the full authority of Assignment	foregoing Assignment as nee.
WIT	NESS my hand a	and official seal.		
Signature _		(Seal)	My commission ex	pires

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

WOLTERS KLUWER PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC. By: Name: Title: STATE OF) SS. **COUNTY OF** On this _____ day of _____, there appeared before me _ personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My commission expires (Seal) Signature FAIRVIEW RESEARCH, LLC Name: Title: CEO STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF New Herren) On this 30 Hoday of September, there appeared before me 1011 personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee. WITMESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) My commission expires My Commission Expires

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A

1. Registered Trademark:

(Country	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
Un	ited States	1675457	1992-02-11	CLAIMS

- 2. Registered Copyright: IFI CLAIMS Reference Database
- 3. Domain Names:
 - a. www.ificlaims.com
 - b. www.ifi-patentintelligence.com

A - 1